Provisions  18.53  118.03  136.56  17.22  61.65  78.87

Other non-financial liabilities  368.33  107.15  475.48  292.27  74.76  367.03

 32,417.52  69,982.63  102,400.15  39,679.94  66,510.42  106,190.36

49	 Risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

Standalone Financial Statements

193

Notes to standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021 (Contd.)

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements
2-7 8-104 105-323

(b)	 Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flow of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in the
market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices.

(i) 	 Interest rate risk

On investment book
The Company holds short duration investment portfolio and thus it has a minimum fair value change impact on its
investment portfolio. The interest rate risk on the investment portfolio and corresponding fair value change impact is
monitored using VaR and the parameters for monitoring the same are defined in its investment policy.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2021
(H In Crore)

Particulars
Carrying

value
Fair

value

Sensitivity to fair value

1 % increase 1 % decrease

Investment at amortised cost  508.88  508.88  -  -

Investment at FVTPL  10,274.25  10,274.25  (13.19)  13.19

Investment at FVOCI (other than equity)  3,717.63  3,717.63  (41.00)  41.00

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2020
(H In Crore)

Particulars
Carrying

value
Fair

value

Sensitivity to fair value

1 % increase 1 % decrease

Investment at amortised cost  20.32  20.46  (0.12)  0.12

Investment at FVTPL  11,878.40  11,878.40  (15.75)  15.75

Investment at FVOCI (other than equity)  2,764.60  2,764.60  (48.34)  48.34

On assets and liabilities
Interest rate sensitivity on fixed and floating rate assets and liabilities with differing maturity profiles is measured by using
the duration gap analysis. The same is computed monthly and sensitivity of the market value of equity assuming varied
changes in interest rates are presented and monitored by ALCO.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 March 2021
(H In Crore)

Particulars
Carrying

value
Fair

value

Sensitivity to fair value

1 % increase 1 % decrease

Loans  113,089.94  113,425.33 (1,291.09)  1,328.58

Debt securities  43,071.71  44,792.19  (995.43)  1,057.47